
 July 4th Ride  July 4th Ride
Total = 37.5 Miles +/-556 ft Total = 37.5 Miles +/-556 ft
@ Mile Go Dist @ Mile Go Dist

0.1 R IRVINE CENTER 0.9 0.1 R IRVINE CENTER 0.9
! 1.0 *L HARVARD 4.0 ! 1.0 *L HARVARD 4.0

5.0 R UNIVERSITY 1.5 5.0 R UNIVERSITY 1.5
6.5 R NW ! of SR-73 Off Ramp 0.0 6.5 R NW ! of SR-73 Off Ramp 0.0

" 6.5 BL Connector to S D Creek Trail 0.1 " 6.5 BL Connector to S D Creek Trail 0.1
! 6.6 L San Diego Creek Trail (path) 0.2 ! 6.6 L San Diego Creek Trail (path) 0.2

6.8 270°L Bayview Trail (path over crk) 0.2 6.8 270°L Bayview Trail (path over crk) 0.2
! 7.0 L Bayview Trail (@ BAYVIEW) 1.2 ! 7.0 L Bayview Trail (@ BAYVIEW) 1.2

8.2 R Exit Bayview Trail @ Driveway 0.0 8.2 R Exit Bayview Trail @ Driveway 0.0
! 8.2 L UNIVERSITY / 0.5 ! 8.2 L UNIVERSITY / 0.5

8.7 to DEL MAR (x SANTA ANA) 0.5 8.7 to DEL MAR (x SANTA ANA) 0.5
9.2 to FAIR (x NEWPORT) 1.2 9.2 to FAIR (x NEWPORT) 1.2

10.4 X HARBOR 0.1 10.4 X HARBOR 0.1
10.5 R Harbor Side Path (!HARBOR) 0.4 10.5 R Harbor Side Path (!HARBOR) 0.4

! 10.9 FL Golf Course Dr (path) 0.4 ! 10.9 FL Golf Course Dr (path) 0.4
11.3 JL TANAGER (West) 0.5 11.3 JL TANAGER (West) 0.5
11.8 R CANARY 0.1 11.8 R CANARY 0.1

! 11.9 L ORIOLE 0.1 ! 11.9 L ORIOLE 0.1
12.0 R PLACENTIA (immediate left) 0.1 12.0 R PLACENTIA (immediate left) 0.1

! 12.1 *L ADAMS 2.5 ! 12.1 *L ADAMS 2.5
14.6 R NEWLAND 0.5 14.6 R NEWLAND 0.5

! 15.1 *L YORKTOWN 1.4 ! 15.1 *L YORKTOWN 1.4
16.5 X MAIN ( Parade Route ) 0.1 16.5 X MAIN ( Parade Route ) 0.1
16.6 R into shopping center to 16.6 R into shopping center to 

STARBUCKS COFFEE STARBUCKS COFFEE
7101 Yorktown #104 between Main & Goldenwest 7101 Yorktown #104 between Main & Goldenwest

16.7 R at MOD Pizza 0.0 16.7 R at MOD Pizza 0.0
16.8 R YORKTOWN 0.1 16.8 R YORKTOWN 0.1

! 16.9 *L GOLDEN WEST 1.0 ! 16.9 *L GOLDEN WEST 1.0
17.9 X COAST HIGHWAY  CA-1 0.0 ! 17.9 X COAST HIGHWAY  CA-1 0.0
17.9 JR Take ramp (toward beach) 0.0 17.9 JR Take ramp (toward beach) 0.0

! 17.9 L Huntington Beach Bike Tr(path) 2.3 ! 17.9 L Huntington Beach Bike Tr(path) 2.3
! 20.2 L Huntington St Park entrance 0.1 ! 20.2 L Huntington St Park entrance 0.1

20.3 R COAST HIGHWAY  CA-1 3.7 20.3 R COAST HIGHWAY  CA-1 3.7
24.0 JR Side Path @BALBOA COVES 0.2 24.0 JR Side Path @BALBOA COVES 0.2
24.2 BR Path: under NEWPORT 0.0 24.2 BR Path: under NEWPORT 0.0

" 24.2 BR Sidewalk to COAST HWY 0.3 " 24.2 BR Sidewalk to COAST HWY 0.3
24.5 JL COAST HIGHWAY  CA-1 1.6 " 24.5 JL COAST HIGHWAY  CA-1 1.6

! 26.1 *L BAYSIDE 0.5 ! 26.1 *L BAYSIDE 0.5
26.6 to Dunes Footbridge 0.1 26.6 to Dunes Footbridge 0.1
26.7 thru Dunes Parking lot -exit @ gate 0.1 26.7 thru Dunes Parking lot -exit @ gate 0.1

! 26.8 L BACK BAY DR 3.1 ! 26.8 L BACK BAY DR 3.1
! 29.9 L Eastbluff Side Path to 0.3 ! 29.9 L Eastbluff Side Path to 0.3
! 30.2 L Bayview Trail @JAMBOREE 0.2 ! 30.2 L Bayview Trail @JAMBOREE 0.2

30.4 BL SanDiego Creek Trail (path) 4.3 30.4 BL SanDiego Creek Trail (path) 4.3
! 34.7 L Barber Park footbridge 0.1 ! 34.7 L Barber Park footbridge 0.1
! 34.8 L Peters Canyon Trail (path) 1.2 ! 34.8 L Peters Canyon Trail (path) 1.2

36.0 BR exit @ MOFFETT EB 0.1 36.0 BR exit @ MOFFETT EB 0.1
36.1 R MOFFETT / 0.2 36.1 R MOFFETT / 0.2
36.3 to P. WESTPARK (x HARVARD) 0.2 36.3 to P. WESTPARK (x HARVARD) 0.2

! 36.5 L HEARTHSTONE 0.1 ! 36.5 L HEARTHSTONE 0.1
36.6 R IRVINE CENTER 0.7 36.6 R IRVINE CENTER 0.7

! 37.3 *L DEERWWOOD to start 0.2 ! 37.3 *L DEERWWOOD to start 0.2
*L = Consider Box Turn option (or Crosswalks) *L = Consider Box Turn option (or Crosswalks)

PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/27761573 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/27761573
Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
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